
H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H

g

ÄQ

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

RR

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

RR

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R R
R

R

R

R

R

R

L
L

L

N

N

N

N

N

N
N

N N

N

NN
N

N

N

N

N

N

NN

N

8

!

!
!

!

!

! !

!

!

!

!

!

!!

!

!

1114.1A

1114

111
3

1196

119
6

1114.1A

1114.1A

Cree
k

Creek

Pine

Pine

Creek

Creek

Alk
ali

Crystal

Cr
eek

Pin
e

Ea
st

Berry

Corral

Creek

Lost Cr

DITC
H

SU
LL

IVA
N

Drill Hole

7895

7770

7983

N  A  T  I  O  N  A  L       F  O  R  E  S  T  

LOST    PARK
LOST         PARK

Salt     Park

Drill
Hole

Scott
Hill

Big Sugarloaf
Mountain

Upper Sugar loaf
Mountain

10 11

1415

22 23

26
27

34 35

10 11

1415

22 23

PB 39 PB 38

Spr ing

Berry
Lake

4WD

4WD
Creek

Waddle

Cedar

Coal

7782
7830

7825

8235

7885 7849

8441

8470

8000
7900

Cedar Creek
Mine

353433

3 2

T 4 N

T 3 N

7300

7305

Sullivan
Reservoir

RIO  BLANCO   CO
MOFFAT   CO

W
HI

TE
   R

IV
ER

   N
AT

IO
NA

L 
  F

OR
ES

T

119
6.1A

1114

Lynch

West

Cr
eek

Pin
e

9615

9599
WHITE       RIVER        NATIONAL       FOREST

9

21

9

16

21

16

PB 40

4

28

T 3 N

T 2 N

33

12

13

7088

18

8

17

7

R 
91

 W
R 

92
 W

19

29

31

13

24

MOFFAT
RIO BLANCO

CO
CO

WILSON DITC H

DI
TC

H
NO

2

FE
RG

US
ON

Spri ng

Cre ek

Drill Hole

Martin

CREEK

DITC H

6910

7310

7219

7602

7780

F   O   R   E   S   T

24

25
Cre ek

29

FEEDER
DITCH

Drill Hole

36

F   O   R   E   S   T

R   I   V   E   R

8698

29 28

COAL

27 26
29 28

Cre ek

9205

22

28 27

23

26

1114.1A

1114.1A

Lost

Creek
L O S T

P A R K1805Hahn

11
13

9119

9150

9770

DITCH

25

9228

7320

7495

COAL
CREEK

8569

8231

6938

6736

6845

Clear

Creek

PB
45PB 44 PB 45

PB 52

PB 54 PB 55
PB 55 PB 58 PB 59 PB 43

Prospects

7403

7722

DITCH

CREEK

MARTIN
8011

PB 52

Prospects

10154

9298

1

4W
D

4W
D

4W D

R 
92

 W
R 

91
 W

R 
92

 W
R 

91
 W

Spri ng
Prospects

12

W   H   I   T   E R   I   V    E   R

PB 51
8165

8499

8722

Cr
eek

PB 43

PB 42

Grad
e

Cre
ek

Mi lk

36 4W D 32

6950

3025

24

6745

6804

6855

6873

6881

7012

6866

6785

T 2 N
T 1 N

Allen

Creek

Stove

Gulch

S A W M I L L

8723

9081

PB 53

9165

9115

Mines

9281

CREEK

T 2 N
T 1 N

8666

PB 56

9110

8900

PB 57

9044

9310

West

9495

9150

9564

30SLEEPY

9766

FEEDER

Prospect

9502

Creek
8390

PB 46 PB 47

18
05

8816

1805

8778

8735

T 2 N

7790

20

 Well

10445

R 
91

 W
R 

90
 W

R 
91

 W
R 

90
 W

9630

9242

8625

8655

OWEN

8273

8113

8762

8482

28

1800

Cove La ke
Reservoir

1114

1805

T 2  N
T 3 N

9106

9004

9345

Milk

10445

7110

8672

7004

20

PB 46

9003

8225

Mountain

Baldy

8805

WHITE RIVER
ROUTT

Ridge

Creek

Timber

17

20

PIPELINE

THORNBURGH
GAS

FIELD

Three Points
Mountain

9

16

7159

7323

10

Morapos

Creek

11

14

Deer

13

7

Creek
1718

8 9

16

Lyn
ch

212019
24

8974

23

7778

7549

CARRIGAN
DITCH

AVERIL

DITCH

22

Well

21

28 27
8810

Mountain

8160 9588
9455

Iles 26

Cove
Reservoir

25 30
29

1800

W i l s o n M e s a

Pine

Creek

3332

Morapos

Creek 5

R 
91

 W
R 

90
 W

Creek

9364

Morapos
Cow Cam p

3136

PB 49

3534
Konopik
Reservoir

PB 48

33

Clear

Creek

2

12 Snell Rock

Cree
k

1115

1805

1114

8712

13

Milk

Creek

Three Points
Mountain

Creek

17

20

8245

7725

Stinking

Gulch

PB 47

PB 37 PB 42

21 22 23

24

18

19

17 16

20
21

NATIONAL
NATIONAL FORESTFOREST

R 
 O

  U
  T

  T 9

N 
 A 

 T
  I

  O
  N

  A
  L

F  
O 

 R
  E

  S
  T

7740

7988

WHI
TE

 RI
VE

R
RO

UT
T

FOREST

7445

W   H   I   T   E R   I   V   E   R

N   A   T   I   O   N   A   L F   O   R   E   S   T
9218

8362

8315

8805

9045

8690

Horse

8860

RIO BLANCO   CO

8736

MOFFAT   CO
RIO BLANCO   CO

8855

8630

8682

9002

9395

9970

9429

9882

9115

8615

8122

10006

9578

9125

8295

8152

9315

MOFFAT   CO

9378

7450

R 
91

 W

20 21 22

Timber

Cre ek

PB 44

23 24 19 20
21

Hahn

PB 41 PB 40 PB 39

PB 45

21
9622

9897

T 3 N
T 2 N

T 3 N

R 
90

 W

PB 41

9665

8792

8282

7850

8155

8505

7612

8466

15

CARRIGAN

Well

10848

10651

10020

8540

NATIONALNATIONAL
FOREST

8818

7345
7495

7150

8673

PB 44

8305

8412

8172

8515

Drill Hole

Sleepy
Cat

Sleepy Cat
Peak

PB 50

10245

Pin
e

Wy more
La ke

8625

8580

1800
Ow en-Ca rr iga n

Reservoir

W

Cr
eek

8682

Snell
Rock

CAT

TRAIL

2272

255

255

2270

PARK TRAIL

1200

1201

SN
EL

L

ROCK

RI
DG

E

TRAIL

2206

KO
NOPIK

CUTOFF

TRAIL

1806

KONOPIK

RESERVOIR
TRAIL

WILSON MESA SL
EE

PY

CA
T

PE
AK

TRAIL

LYNCH

CREEK
TRAIL

1115

1196.1A

1800

18
00

1807

MILK
CREEK

HORSE

TRAIL

RID
GE

1807

2207

2207

THREE

POINTS

TRAIL

1807

1807

MILK

CREEK

HORSE

RIDGE

TRAIL

1807

2207

1806

SALT
PARK

TRAIL

WYMORE

LAKE
TRAIL

1801

1801

BE
RR

Y

LAKE

TR
AIL

MIDDLE

PIN
E

TR
AIL

1200

CREEK

TRAIL

CORRAL
CREEK

TRAIL
CORRAL CREEK TRAIL

CORRAL

SALT
PARK

TRAIL

THREE POINTS

TRAIL

MORAPOS

BO
UN

DA
RY

NA
TI

ON
AL

FO
RE

ST

Well

FO
RE

ST

NATIONA L

BO
UN

DA
RY

8842

8402

8691

8084

8268

8612

7380

8216

8414

8131

8130

8860

9132

9211

9396

9220

9503

9938
9050

9923

8892

9062

8458

9258

9823

9846

8962

BLANCOBEARS E ARS

RANGER

RANGER

RA
NG

ER
RA

NG
ER

BEARSBLANCO
EARS

DISTRICT

DISTRICT

DISTRICT

DISTRICT

107°30'0"W

107°30'0"W

107°31'0"W

107°31'0"W

107°32'0"W

107°32'0"W

107°33'0"W

107°33'0"W

107°34'0"W

107°34'0"W

107°35'0"W

107°35'0"W

107°36'0"W

107°36'0"W

107°37'0"W

107°37'0"W

107°38'0"W

107°38'0"W

40
°15

'0"
N

40
°15

'0"
N

40
°14

'0"
N

40
°14

'0"
N

40
°13

'0"
N

40
°13

'0"
N

40
°12

'0"
N

40
°12

'0"
N

40
°11

'0"
N

40
°11

'0"
N

40
°10

'0"
N

40
°10

'0"
N

40
°9'

0"N

40
°9'

0"N

40
°8'

0"N

40
°8'

0"N

Montana

Wyoming

Colorado

South
Dakota

Decision Support for Aerial Fire Retardant Avoidance

Note: This map is solely intended to depict relevant Threatened, Endangered, 
Proposed, Candidate, and Sensitive Species, along with streams and water 
bodies as a planning tool for decisions with regard to aerial fire retardant avoidance. March 24, 2016
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